LMC2001
High Precision, 6MHz Rail-To-Rail Output Operational
Amplifier
General Description
The LMC2001 is a new precision amplifier that offers un-
precedented accuracy and stability at an affordable price
and is offered in miniature (SOT23-5) package. This device
utilizes patented techniques to measure and continually cor-

n Strain Gauge Bridge Amplifier
Connection Diagrams
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Package
Marking
Transport
Media
NSC
Drawing
Commercial
0˚C to +70˚C
Industrial
−40˚C to +85˚C
8-pin Small Outline LMC2001AIM LMC2001AIM Rails M08A
LMC2001AIMX 2.5k Units Tape
and Reel
5-pin SOT23-5 LMC2001ACM5 A09A 1k Units Tape
and Reel
MA05B
LMC2001ACM5X 3k Units Tape
and Reel
8-Pin SO
DS100058-1
Top View
5-Pin SOT23
DS100058-2
Top View
August 1999
LM
C
2001
H
igh
P
recision,6M
H
z
R
ail-To-R
ailO
utputO
perationalA
m
plifier
© 1999 National Semiconductor Corporation DS100058 www.national.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
ESD Tolerance (Note 2)
Human Body Model 2500V
Machine Model 150V
Differential Input Voltage ± Supply Voltage
Supply Voltage (V+ - V-) 5.6V
Current At Input Pin 30mA
Current At Output Pin 30mA
Current At Power Supply Pin
(Note 3)
50mA
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10
sec)
260˚C
Storage Temperature Range -65˚C to 150˚C
Junction Temperature (TJ )
(Note 4)
150˚C
Operating Ratings (Note 1)
Supply voltage 4.75V to 5.25V
Temperature Range
LMC2001AI -40˚C ≤ TJ ≤ 85˚C
LMC2001AC 0˚C ≤ TJ ≤ 70˚C
Thermal resistance ( θ JA)
M Package, 8-pin Surface Mount 180˚C /W